TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/20/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stratis Business Centers, Inc.		104/19/2001	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stratis Business Centers, Inc.	
Street Address:	1560 Sawgrass Corporate Parkway, 4th Floor	
City:	Sunrise	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33323	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2269695	STRATIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-760-0404

Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Stacey R. Halpern

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, Fourteenth Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FFWAT34.001TUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey R. Halpern
Signature:	/Stacey R. Halpern/

900139123 TRADEMARK REEL: 004028 FRAME: 0357 OP \$40.00 2269695

Date:	07/21/2009
Total Attachments: 4 source=Certificate of Merger (Stratis and SBC Acq)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger (Stratis and SBC Acq)#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger (Stratis and SBC Acq)#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger (Stratis and SBC Acq)#page4.tif	

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"STRATIS BUSINESS CENTERS, INC.", A SOUTH CAROLINA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SBC ACQUISITION CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF
"STRATIS BUSINESS CENTERS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2001,
AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2001, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3369088 8100M

010191895

AUTHENTICATION: 1091880

DATE: 04-20-01

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

STRATIS BUSINESS CENTERS, INC. (a South Carolina corporation)

WITH AND INTO

SBC ACQUISITION CORP. (a Delaware corporation)

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the names and states of incorporation of the corporations that are parties to the merger are Stratis Business Centers, Inc., a South Carolina corporation ("Stratis"), and SBC Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation ("SBC").

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") by and among the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of Stratis and SBC in accordance with Section 252(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That SBC Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, is the surviving corporation of the merger.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of SBC Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, which shall survive the merger in all respects, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, and that such Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended by deleting Paragraph No. 1 in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof a new Paragraph No. 1 to read as follows:

"I. The name of the Corporation is Stratis Business Centers, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

214 754 0922 P.03/09

FIFTH: That the executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 100 Manhattenville Road, 4th Floor, Purchase, New York 10577.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of Stratis or SBC.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of Stratis consists of one million (1,000,000) shares of common stock.

EIGHTH: The authorized capital stock of SBC consists of one thousand (1,000) shares of common stock, par value \$.01 per share

NINTH. That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective at 6:00 p.m., New York City time, on April 2021.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS.]

Dated: April 19 2001.

STRATIS BUSINESS CENTERS, INC.

By: _______

SBC ACQUISITION CORP.

By: Margaret Laurence.

Title: Vice Product

3

DALLA\$1 641921v1 51394-00005

TOTAL P.05